after referred to as the “net issue”. The issue and the net issue will constitute 31.26% and 29.57% respectively of the

post issue paid up equity share capital of our company.

OBJECT OF THE ISSUE

Our Company proposes to utilize the funds which are being raised through this Issue towards the below mentioned

objects and gain benefits of listing on SME Platform of BSE Limited:

Sl. No. Particulars Amount (₹ in Lakh)

1. To part finance working capital requirements of the Company 192.42

2. To meet expenses related to the Issue 54.00

 Total 246.42

We believe that listing will enhance our corporate image and brand name and create a public market for Equity Share

of our Company in India and will further enable us to avail future growth opportunities.

Billwin Industries Limited

14

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoter and Promoter Group are collectively holding 14,64,718 equity shares of our Company aggregating to

almost 100.00% of the pre-issue paid-up share capital of our Company. Following are the details of shareholding of

Promoters and promoter group:

Sr. Particulars Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

a) Promoters

1. Ms. Smita Subrata Dey 14,03,516 95.82 14,03,516 65.87

2. Mr. Subrata Dey 60,000 4.10 60,000 2.82

 Total (A) 14,63,516 99.92 14,63,516 68.69

b) Promoter Group

3. Mr. Pritesh Subrata Dey 1,200 0.08 1,200 0.06

4. Ms. Ritweikka Dey 2 Negligible 2 Negligible

 Total (B) 1,202 0.08 1,202 0.06

  Total (A+B) 14,64,718 100.00* 14,64,718 68.74

*As stated above, out of 14,64,724 equity shares 6 equity shares are held by public shareholders which is negligible %

in the total capital. Hence, we have considered 100.00% holding in the promoter and promoter group category.

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are details as per the financial statements as restated for the period ended March 05, 2020 and financial years

ended on March 31, 2019, 2018 and 2017:

(Amount (₹) in Lakh)

Particulars March 05,

2020

March 31,

2019

March 31,

2018

March 31,

2017

Share Capital 73.24 6.00 1.00 1.00

Net Worth 274.17 16.20 12.63 1.16

[…]

- - - - - - - - - - - -

- - -

 Total 7 14,64,724 - - 14,64,724 100.00 14,64,724 - 14,64,724 - - 100.00 - - 6,72,362

*As on the date of this Draft Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote.

All Pre IPO-Equity shares of our Company will be locked in as mentioned above prior to listing of shares on SME Platform of BSE Ltd.

Billwin Industries Limited

54

Our Company will file the shareholding pattern in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing

Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the

website of BSE before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

In terms of SEBI circular no. Cir/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing no. SEBI/Cir/ISD/ 05

/2011, dated September30, 2011, our Company shall ensure that the Equity Shares held by the Promoters / members

of the Promoter Group shall be dematerialized prior to listing of shares.

8. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set forth

below:

Sr. Particulars Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

a) Promoters

1. Ms. Smita Subrata Dey 14,03,516 95.82 14,03,516 65.87

2. Mr. Subrata Dey 60,000 4.10 60,000 2.82

 Total (A) 14,63,516 99.92 14,63,516 68.69

b) Promoter Group

3. Mr. Pritesh Subrata Dey 1,200 0.08 1,200 0.06

4. Ms. Ritweikka Dey 2 Negligible 2 Negligible

 Total (B) 1,202 0.08 1,202 0.06

  Total (A+B) 14,64,718 100.00* 14,64,718 68.74

*As stated above, out of 14,64,724 equity shares 6 equity shares are held by public shareholders which is negligible

% in the total capital. Hence, we have considered 100.00% holding in the promoter and promoter group category.

9. Details of Major Shareholders:

(a) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date of this

Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre-Issue Capital

1. Ms. Smita Subrata Dey 14,03,516 95.82

2. Mr. Subrata Dey 60,000 4.10

  Total 14,63,516 99.92

(b) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date ten days